500W 070 4504	07-23-2	2004	ICCT	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	I (BEID) NEW ARISE		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	101785		the attac	ched original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of re	eceiving party(ies):
John Sexton & Co. 1-17-61	JUL 1 7 2001 g			ervice Distributors, Inc.
• • •	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Internal Addre	ss: <u>9755 P</u>	atuxent Woods Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ TRADEME		Street Address	s:	
☑ Corporation – DELAWARE		City: Columbia State: Maryland ZIP 21046		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
⊠ No		☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Ceneral Par		
•		☑ Corporation	- DELAWAF	RE
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	la-ma	☐ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N Other		If assignee is	not domicile	d in the United States, a domestic
			r	epresentative designation is attached:
Execution Date: <u>December 8, 2000</u>		(Designation mu		☐ Yes   图 No ate document from Assignment).
				e(es) attached? ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):			
A. Trademark Application		B. Tra	demark Re	gistration No.(s)
		•		
		103094	41 10704	<b>1</b> 78 2167432
		103094	41 10704	478 2167432
Add	litional numbers atta			
		ched?	∕es ⊠	No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document		ched? 🗆 \	fes 🗵	
5. Name and address of party to who		ched? □ \ 6. Total n involved: 3	res 🗷 umber of (three)	No applications and registration
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:		ched? 🗆 \	res 🗷 umber of (three)	No applications and registration
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document		6. Total n involved: 3	res 🗷 umber of (three)	No applications and registration
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:	om correspondence	6. Total n involved: 3 7. Total fee (3	umber of (three)	No applications and registration
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.</u>	om correspondence	ched? □) 6. Total n involved: <u>3</u> 7. Total fee (3 図 Er 図 Au	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed uthorized to	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.</u>	om correspondence	6. Total n involved: 3 7. Total fee (3  Er Au  8. Deposit accurates	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed athorized to count number	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.  Internal Address: Cooley Godward L  Street Address: One Freedom Square.	em correspondence	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit acc 03-3118 (Attach du	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed uthorized to count number	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.  Internal Address: Cooley Godward L  Street Address: One Freedom Squar Reston Town Cente	e e	6. Total n involved: 3 7. Total fee (3  Er Au  8. Deposit accurates	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed uthorized to count number	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.  Internal Address: Cooley Godward L  Street Address: One Freedom Squar Reston Town Cente 11951 Freedom Driv	en correspondence	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit acc 03-3118 (Attach du	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed uthorized to count number	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.  Internal Address: Cooley Godward L  Street Address: One Freedom Squar Reston Town Cente	LP eerve	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit account of the deposit accoun	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed uthorized to count number	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.  Internal Address: Cooley Godward L  Street Address: One Freedom Squar Reston Town Cente 11951 Freedom Driv	en correspondence	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit account of the deposit accoun	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed uthorized to count number	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.  Internal Address: Cooley Godward L  Street Address: One Freedom Squar Reston Town Cente 11951 Freedom Driv City: Reston State: VA ZIP 2  9. Statement and signature.	en correspondence  LP  er ve 20190-5601  DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit account of the deposit accoun	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed athorized to count number to count number to count)	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:  by of this page if paying by
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	en correspondence  LP  er ve 20190-5601  DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit account of the deposit accoun	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed athorized to count number to count number to count)	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:  by of this page if paying by
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.  Internal Address: Cooley Godward L  Street Address: One Freedom Squar Reston Town Cente 11951 Freedom Driv City: Reston State: VA ZIP 2  9. Statement and signature.	en correspondence  LP  er ve 20190-5601  DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit account of the deposit accoun	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed athorized to count number to count number to count)	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:  by of this page if paying by
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	en correspondence  LP  er ve 20190-5601  DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit account of the deposit accoun	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed athorized to count number to count number to count)	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:  by of this page if paying by
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	en correspondence  LP  er ve 20190-5601  DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  E Er  Au  8. Deposit account of the deposit accoun	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed athorized to count number to count number to count)	applications and registration  : \$ 90.00  be charged to deposit account  per:  by of this page if paying by
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved: 3  7. Total fee (3  8. Deposit accounts (Attach du deposit accounts)  THIS SPACE	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed athorized to count number of the continumber of the	applications and registration  2: \$ 90.00  2 be charged to deposit account oer:  2 by of this page if paying by  2 rect and any attached copy is a
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Victor F. DeFrancis, Esq.  Internal Address: Cooley Godward L  Street Address: One Freedom Squar Reston Town Cente 11951 Freedom Driv City: Reston State: VA ZIP 2  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.  Victor F	DO NOT USE	6. Total n involved: 3 7. Total fee (3 8. Deposit account of the content of the c	umber of (three)  7 CFR 3.41 nclosed athorized to count number of the count number of	applications and registration  1: \$90.00  2: be charged to deposit account oer:  2: by of this page if paying by  2: rect and any attached copy is a count of the copy is a copy is a copy in the copy is a copy in the copy is a copy in the copy in the copy is a copy in the copy in the copy in the copy in the copy is a copy in the copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

07/20/2001 DBYRNE 00000121 1030941

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 103522 v1/RE 27VM01!.DOC 40.00 OP 50.00 OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0301

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"JOHN SEXTON & CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JP FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTORS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "JP FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0864905

2193879 8100M

001633024

ATE: 12-19-00 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0302** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

JOHN SEXTON & CO. (a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

# JP FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTORS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(Under Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

JP Foodservice Distributors, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Successor Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The Successor Corporation is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Successor Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of John Sexton & Co., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware (the "Merging Corporation").

THIRD: On December 2, 2000, the Board of Directors of the Successor Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge the Merging Corporation into the Successor Corporation (the "Merger"):

RESOLVED: That it is advisable and in the best interest of JP Foodservice Distributors, Inc. (the "Corporation") to enter into, and the Board of Directors hereby approves, the merger of John Sexton & Co., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary") with and into the Corporation, as the sole stockholder of the Subsidiary, including the assumption of all of the Subsidiary's obligations, in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger").

RESOLVED: That the appropriate officers of the Corporation are authorized and directed, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation to execute, acknowledge, seal and file the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction in order to consummate the Merger, and to take all other actions determined by such officers to be necessary or appropriate to fulfill the purposes of these resolutions.

BALTO1:377704/1/C03377-000133/10/06/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0303 RESOLVED: That the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and the time when the Merger shall become effective shall be 10:00 a.m., Baltimore, Maryland time, December 30, 2000.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective at 10:00 a.m., Baltimore, Maryland time, December 30, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JP Foodservice Distributors, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by David M. Abramson, its authorized officer, on the 6th day of December, 2000.

JP FOODSPAVICE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

By:

David M. Abramson

Executive Vice President

BALT01:377704-1|C03377-000133|10\11\00

**RECORDED: 07/17/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0304